

2025 Solera Loyalty Club Membership

The undersigned individual hereby makes application for membership in the Oak Valley Solera Loyalty Club Membership, in reference to the following: The Oak Valley Solera Loyalty Club Membership is formed for the purpose of promoting and encouraging the game of golf and related activities at Oak Valley Golf Club located in Beaumont, California. Membership in the Oak Valley Solera Loyalty Club is exclusive to persons who live in the adjacent Solera housing community, and entitles a participant to certain privileges including preferred starting times, discounts in the Pro Shop and handicap index membership. The annual participant Fee for an individual is \$70. Privileges will expire on Dec 31st, 2025. The Participant Fee is non-refundable and the membership is non-transferable and non assignable. Participants may add on a SCGA Handicap membership for 2025 for an additional \$46 (making the combined total \$116). Oak Valley rules and regulations must be followed or membership may be revoked at anytime without notice. Oak Valley reserves the right to ask for identification to confirm guest information associated with their membership.

Prospective Solera Club members must provide proof of residence by Solera ID, Driver's License, or Utility bill at time of registration.

\$70.00 Per Individual ** |D Required**

All Membership Fees will be 100% due at time of application. (For SCGA Handicap **See details below)

Loyalty Club Privileges

*Green fee discounts ranging from \$5 to \$10 daily

*Discounts for range balls

- *Member may bring One Junior Guest 17 & Under for \$35 Monday-Friday anytime / \$40 Weekends/Holidays after twilight
- *10 days in advance tee time reservations
- *10% discount on all non-sale pro shop merchandise
- *Loyalty Program benefits

Loyalty Program

*<u>One Point</u> earned for every <u>dollar spent</u> on greens fees and range balls *Points Totaled can be redeemed for Green's Fees, and Range Balls

- *Points can only be redeemed when the membership is active
- *Redeemable items and required points

 Points to Redeem Round

 Green fee x 10 points = _____ points needed
 points needed for redemption)

 Points to redeem Range
 Small Bucket
 70 points

 Large Bucket
 120 points
 120 points

Membership No:

Accepted Date:

Expiration Date:

Restrictions

*Tee Times are subject to Oak Valley Golf Club's contracted Tournament Outing, group activities, and maintenance projects.

*24 hour tee time cancellation policy on all tee times. Excessive "no-show" will result in suspension or termination of participant privileges. *Golf Rates and Prices are subject to change without notice.

*Course operation rules and tee time policies shall be observed at all times. Golf attire and non-metal spikes only.

*Individual Participant Fee is non-refundable and non-transferable.

*Participants may not check in or pay for multiple members. Each member must check in individually to confirm their membership status. *Participant Discounts and privileges are not applicable to Participant's guests. Any exploit will result in immediate membership termination. *Oak Valley Golf Club is a public, daily-fee golf course. No equity is involved in the participation of this program.

Member's Personal Data

Date of Registration:	Full Name:	
Home Address:		_ City, State, Zip:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	Email:
SCGA Handicap Membership #:		Current Solera Loyalty Club Member: 🗆 Yes 🗆 No
Applicant Signature:		Date:

***SCGA GHIN Information: Oak Valley Golf Club now offers online SCGA GHIN registration/renewal for <u>\$41 annual fee</u>. For Handicap registration/renewals for 2025, please <u>click here</u> or visit <u>https://membership.scga.org/start/join/?cid=204</u> to make payment or manage account. Completing the process online is encouraged; however, handicap may be purchased alongside membership for an additional \$5 service fee (\$46 total).